Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
AP431/AP431A
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. A6  Feb.12, 2004
1/17
� Features
• Precision reference voltage

consequently saving cost and eliminating drift and
reliability problems associated with it.
� Ordering Information
A   P   4   3   1   X   X   X   X   X
Package Packing
Blank : Tube or bulk
A       : Taping
Reference Voltage
Tolerance:
   Blank : +/- 1%
   A       : +/- 0.5%
Operating Temp. Range
Blank : SOP-8L
Y       : SOT89-3L
V       : TO92-3L
W      : SOT23-3L
R       : SOT23-3L
Q       : SOT25
Blank :  -20oC~85oC
    I    :  -40oC~85oC
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
� Typical Application Circuit
++
R2
R1
VOUTVIN
VOUT = (1+R1/R2)VREF
Precision Regulator
Cin Cout
AP431
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
AP431/AP431A
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                  Rev. A6  Feb.12, 2004
 2/17
� Block Diagram
REF (R)
VREF
+
-
Anode (A)
C
� Symbol
Cathode (C)
REF (R)
Anode (A)
� Pin Configuration
Order Number Pin Configuration  (Top View)
AP431Y
AP431 AY
AP431IY
AP431IAY